
 

 



A. Machine body  

No. Ret. No. Description Qt. 

2 BX62004009 Knife, F -plate 1 
3 B900868007 Screw, SM3. 5 7 - 4 0 x 5  1 
4 BX56125009 Face plate 1 

5 BX62002000 Packing, F -plate 1 

6 BX09414009 Screw, flat SM3. 57 x6 7 
7 BX62001009 Thread guide 1 
8 B908572008 Screw, flat SM3. 57 1 
9 BX62090809 Thread take -up guard assy 1 

9-1 BX62099909 Thread take -up guard 1 
9-2 B952063001 Thread take -up guard cover 1 
9-3 B952065001 Cover window 1 
9-4 B969566009 Screw, SM3.18-40x3  3 
9-5 BX58095009 Washer, wave spring 1 

9-6 BX62098909 Shoulder screw, SM4. 76 1 
9-7 B085330878 Washer, plain M6. 35 1 
10 B048429098 Screw, pan SM4.37-40 x10 2 

11 BX57707009 Rear plate 1 
12 B048429098 Screw, pan SM4. 37 -40 x 10 7 
13 BX57706000 Packing 1 

14 B906661009 Rubber cap, 15. 5 1 
15 B906289009 Rubber cap, 10. 5 1 

  <For Belt cover>  
24 B085390878 Washer, plain M4. 76 3 
25 B048399898 Screw, pan SM4. 76 -32 x 12 3 

26 B040600294 Screw, bind M4 x8 2 

50 BX57705009 Top cover assy 1 

50-1 BX57703000 Packing 1 
51 B048399898 Screw, pan SM4. 76-32 x 12 7 
52 BX57702009 Patition plate 1 
53 B048420298 Screw, pan AM4.37 -40 x 8 3 

  <For Grounding wire>  

56 BX08365009 Washer 1 
57 B048420447 Screw, pan SM4. 37 -40 x6 1 

  "Option Parts"  

22 BX59296009 Thread guide, F 1 
23 B996169009 Felt 1 

    



 



B. Needle bar and thread take -up mechanism  

No. Ret. No. Description Qt. 

1 BX57701009 Upper shaft assy 1 

1 -1 BX57790009 Upper shaft 1 
1 -2 BX62083900 Thread take - up crank 1 
1 -3 B096339088 Set screw, socket (CP)SM6. 35 1 
1 -4 B906646009 Screw, SM7.14-28 1 
1 -5 B096330488 Set screw, socket (CP) SM6. 35 2 
1 -6 B034808254 Ball bearing, 6202ZZNR 1 

2 BX62082009 Bearing assy,  M 1 

2-1 BX85876009 Ball bearing, 6004ZZ 1 
2-2 BX62081009 Bearing collar 1 
2-3 B096330488 Set screw, socket (CP) SM6. 35 2 
3 BX62070009 Bearing assy, R 1 

3-1 BX72390009 Ball bearing, 6204ZZNR 1 
3-2 BX62081009 Bearing collar 1 
3-3 B096330488 Set screw, socket(CP) SM6.35 2 
4 BX62078009 Timing pulley assy,  U 1 

4-1 B096330488 Set screw, socket  (CP) SM6. 35 2 
6 BX56341009 Timing belt 1 

7 BX57799009 pulley 1 
8 BX77421008 Set screw,   (CP) SM5. 95-28 x14 2 
9 BX62074009 Thread take -up lever shaft 1 

10 BX62073009 Rotary take -up mounting plate 1 

11 BX62060009 Rotary thread take -up lever 1 
12 BX62069009 Screw, flat SM3. 57 3 
13 BX62068009 Thread take -up lever set 1 
14 BX62065009 Guide,  N -bar connecting rod 1 
15 BX62064009 Nut plate, SM4. 37 1 

16 B905934009 Screw, SM4.37 2 
17 BX62063009 Clamp guide, needle bar 1 

18 B905934009 Screw,  SM4.37 2 
19 BX57798009 Needle bar bracket assy 1 
20 BX62053909 Needle bar 1 
21 BX62052000 Bush, F 1 
22 BX62051000 Bush,  R 1 
23 B960557908 Set screw, SM3. 18 1 

24 BX62850030 Needle, NM70 ...................  <#10NM70> 1 

25 BX62049009 Pin, F 1 
26 BX62048009 Pin,  R 1 
27 B029005030 0 ring, P5 2 

28 B096390588 Set screw, socket (CP) SM4. 76 2 

29 BX62047009 Auxiliary needle plate 1 

30 BX62069009 Screw,  flat SM3. 57  4 

  
<for 655&656> 

 

31 -10 BX62046009 Needle plate and needle hole10. 2 x 1 .  5mm 1 

31 -11 BX62045009 Needle plate and needle hole: 9.8x1.15mm 1 



 

 



B. Needle bar and thread take -up mechanism  

No.  Ret. No.  Description  Qt. 

32 BX62042009 Slide plate assy 1 

32-1 BX62041009 Slide plate 1 
32-2 B996549009 Slide plate apring 1 
32-3 B988339059 Screw, SM2.38 2 
34 BX61021009 Needle bar clamp assy 1 

34-1 BX62030009 Needle bar clamp 1 
34-2 B965792009 Screw, SM4.37 1 
42-1 BX62861009 Thread guide,  N -bar 1 
42-2 BX53160009 Thread guide 1 

  "Option Parts"  

6 BX56341008 Timing belt 1 

11 BX56114009 Rotary thread take -up lever 1 
24 BX62739030 Needle, NM70   < Marked in #10NM70> 1 
24 BX62739035 Needle,  NM75   < Marked in #11 NM75> 1 
24 BX62739020 Needle, NM80   < Marked in #12NM80> 1 
24 BX62850035 Needle, NM75    < Marked in #11 NM75> 1 

24 BX62850020 Needle, NM80    < Marked in #12NM80> 1 

    



 

 



C1. Zigzag mechanism (655) 
No. Ret. No. Description Qt. 

1 BX57779009 Zigzag regulator assy 1 

1 -1 BX57778009 Carrier assy 1 
1 -1 -1 BX57776009 Pin, 5x 15  1 

1 -2 BX57772009 Pin 1 
1 -3 BX57771009 Slide block 1 

1 -4 B062050968 Retaining ring, C5 1 
1 -5 BX57760000 Retaining ring 2 
1 -6 BX57754009 Washer, disk spring 1 

1 -7 B062040968 Retaining ring, C6 1 
1 -8 B098500574 Set screw, socket (FT)M5 x5 2 

2 BX57769009 Slider shaft 1 
3 BX57768000 Slider 1 
5 BX57767009 Positioning pin 1 
6 B097399098 Set screw,   (CP) SM4. 76-32 x10 1 

7 BX57766009 Positioning plate 1 
8 B048429098 Screw,  pan SM4. 37-40 x10 2 
9 BX57765009 Block assy, 8 1 

9-1 B099431798 Set screw,   (FTJSM3. 57 2 
9-2 B048398098 Screw, pan SM4. 76 -32 x20 2 

10 B905937006 Screw, SM4.76 2 
11 B064709600 Pin, taper 3x 1 4  2 
12 BX57763909 Change lever assy 1 
13 BX57750009 Thumb nut 1 
14 BX57759009 Stopper screw,  SM3. 57 2 

15-1 BX57758009 Decorative plate assy, 8 1 

15-1 -1 BX57756000 Packing 1 
16 B952726009 Screw, flat SM4. 37 4 
17 BX57755009 Lever plate 1 

18 B952726009 Screw, flat SM4.37 2 
19 BX57749009 Zigzag assy, A: 2 1 

19-1 BX57699009 Eccentric cam assy, 2 1 
19-1 -1 BX57697009 Set screw, SM3.18 1 
19-1 -2 B951909000 Rubber cap, 3. 4 1 

19-2 BX57696009 Zigzag connecting rod assy, A 1 
19-2-1 BX57743009 Zigzag connecting rod 1 

19-2-2 BX57742009 Zigzag joint assy 1 

19-2-2-1 BX57730000 Bush 2 

    



 

 

 

 
 

 

 



C1. Zigzag mechanism (655)  

No. Ret. No. Description Qt. 

19-2-2-2 B048399098 Screw, pan SM4.76-32 x10 1 
19-2-3 BX66171009 Shaft 1 
19-2-4 B965118009 Set screw, SM4. 37 1 
19-3 B957757009 Roller,  F5x19. 8 1 
26 BX57725009 Bush, R 1 
27 B048399098 Dcrew,  pan SM4. 76-32 x10 2 
28 BX57724009 Bush, F 1 
29 B096339088 Set screw, socket (CP) SM6. 35 1 

30 B993176009 Rubber cap, 13. 5 1 
31 B959692009 Oil cap 1 

40 BX57723009 Driving gear assy, 2 1 

40-1 B952652009 Upper shaft gear assy 1 
40-1-1 B905811009 Set screw, SM6. 35 2 
40-2 BX57722009 Rocker gear assy,  N-bar 1 

40-2-1 B987004009 Set screw.   (CP) SM6. 35 2 
42 BX57714009 Zigzag regulator assy 1 

42-1 BX57713009 Zigzag bracket 1 
42-2 BX57772009 Pin 1 
42-3 BX57712009 Zigzag arm assy, A 1 

42-3-1 B096340478 Set screw, socket (CP) SM5. 95 -28 x6 1 
42-4 BX57600009 Zigzag arm assy, B 1 

42-4-1 B092429088 Bolt, socket SM4. 37 x10 1 
42-5 B062050968 Retaining ring,  C5 2 
43 BX57608009 Slide block 1 
44 BX57607909 Stopper plate, U 1 

45 BX57606909 Stopper plate, D 1 

46 B048399498 Screw, pan SM4. 76 - 32 x 16 1 
47 BX57605009 Zigzag shaft, A 1 

48 BX57604009 Zigzag shaft, B 1 
49 BX57603009 Stopper plate 1 

50 B048399098 Screw, pan SM4. 76-32x10 1 
51 BX57602009 Zigzag lever 1 

52 B085390878 Washer, plain M4. 76 1 
53 B048399098 Screw, pan SM4. 76-32x10 1 
54 B906225909 Set screw, SM5. 95 -28 x24 2 
55 B900088006 Nut,  SM5.95 2 

    



 

 



C2. Zigzag mechanism (656)  

No. Ret. No. Description Qt. 

1 BX57779009 Zigzag regulator assy 1 

1 -1 BX57778009 Carrier assy 1 

1 -1 -1 BX57776009 Pin, 5 x 1 5  1 

1 -2 BX57772009 Pin 1 
1 -3 BX57771009 Slide block 1 
1 -4 B062050968 Retaining ring, C5 1 
1 -5 BX57760000 Retaining ring 2 
1 -6 BX57754009 Washer, disk spring 1 
1 -7 B062040968 Retaining ring, C6 1 

1 -8 B098500574 Set screw, socket (FT) M5x5 2 
2 BX57769009 Slider shaft 1 
3 BX57768000 Slider 1 
5 BX57767009 Positioning pin 1 

6 B097399098 Setscrew,   (CP) SM4. 76-32 x10 1 
7 BX57766009 Positioning plate 1 
8 B048429098 Screw, pan SM4. 37 -40 x10 2 
9 BX57765009 Block assy, 8 1 

9-1 B099431798 Set screw, (FT) SM3. 5" 2 

9-2 B048398098 Screw, pan SM4. 76-32x20 2 
10 B905937006 Screw, SM4. 76 2 

11 B064709600 Pin, taper 3 x 1 4  2 
12 BX57763909 Change lever assy 1 

13 BX57750009 Thumb nut 1 
14 BX57759009 Stopper screw, SM3. 57 2 
15 BX57758009 Decorative plate assy, 8 1 

15-1 BX57756000 Packing 1 

16 B952726009 Screw, flat SM4. 37 4 
17 BX57755009 Lever plate 1 

18 B952726009 Screw, flat SM4.37 2 
20 BX57739009 Zigzag assy,  B: 4 1 

20-1 BX57738009 Roller guide assy 1 
20-2 BX57735009 Roller 2 
20-3 BX57734000 Needle bearing 2 

20-4 BX57733009 Washer, spring 1 
20-5 B062020968 Retaining ring,  C8 2 
20-6 BX57732009 Eccentric shaft 1 
20-7 BX57695009 Washer, thrust 1 
20-8 B903093008 Washer, wave spring 6. 45 1 
20-9 B950556008 Nut,  SM6.35 1 
20-10 BX57731009 Zigzag connecting rod assy 1 

20-11 BX57742009 Zigzag joint assy 1 
20 -11 -1 BX57730000 Bush 2 
20-11 -2 B048399098 Screw, pan SM4. 76 -32x10  1 

20-12 BX66171009 Shaft 1 
20-13 B965118009 Set screw, SM4. 37 1 

21 BX57772009 Cam assy, 4 1 
21 -1 B096330488 Setscrew, socket (CP) SM6. 35 2 

22 BX57728009 Cam shaft 1 
23 B968836909 Rubber cap, 4. 2  



 

 



C2. Zigzag mechanism (656)  

No. Ret. No. Description Qt. 

24 BX57727009 Slide block 1 
25 BX57726009 Spacer 1 

26 BX57725009 Bush, R 1 
27 B048399098 Screw, pan SM4. 76 -32x10 2 

28 BX57724009 Bush, F 1 
29 B096339088 Set screw, socket (CP) SM6. 35 1 
30 B993176009 Rubber cap, 13.5 1 

31 B959692009 Oil cap 1 
41 BX57719009 Worm wheel assy, 4 1 

41 -1 3X57718009 Worm wheel assy 1 
41 -1 -1 B905811007 Set screw, SM635 x2. 8 4 

41 -2 BX57716009 Wheel assy 1 
41 -2-1 B092429878 Bolt, socket SM4. 37-40x12 3 
41 -2-2 B096339088 Set screw, socket (CP) SM6. 35 2 

42 BX57714009 Zigzag regulator assy 1 

42-1 BX57713000 Zigzag bracket 1 

42-2 BX57772009 Pin 2 
42-3 BX57712009 Zigzag arm assy, A 1 

42-3-1 B096340478 Set screw, socket (CVP) SM5. 95 -28x6 1 

42-4 BX57600009 Zigzag arm assy, B 1 

42-4-1 B092429088 Bolt, socket SM4. 37 x10 1 
42-5 B062050968 Retaining ring, C5 2 

43 BX57608009 Slide block 1 
44 BX57607909 Stopper plate, U 1 

45 BX57606909 Stopper plate, D 1 

46 B048399498 Screw, pan SM4. 76 -32x16 1 
47 BX57605009 Zigzag shaft, A 1 
48 BX57604009 Zigzag shaft, B 1 
49 BX57603009 Stopper plate 1 

50 B048399098 Screw, pan SM4. 76 -32x10 1 
51 BX57602009 Zigzag lever 1 
52 B085390878 Washer, plain M4.76 1 
53 B048399098 Screw, pan SM4. 76 -32x10 1 
54 B906225909 Set screw, SM5. 95 -28 x24 2 
55 B900088006 Nut, SM5. 95 2 



 

 



D. Presser foot mechanism  

No. Ret. No. Description Qt. 

1 -1 BX62829009 Presser bar 1 
2 BX62828009 Guide bracket,  P -bar 1 
3 B048429898 Screw, pan SM4. 37-40x12 1 
4 BX62827000 Bush, P-bar 1 

5-8 BX62811009 Presser foot assy W/F -G 1 

6 B997050009 Screw, SM3.57 1 
7 B960603009 Washer 1 
8 BX86360009 Spring guide  

 

1 

  <For 655 & 656>  

9-1 BX62825009 Spring compression ..........  < Yellow> 1 

9-2 BX62824009 Spring compression ..........   < Bluing> 1 

10 BX57796009 Adjusting screw, M16W/scale 1 

11 BX57795009 Adjusting nut, presser 1 

12 BX79158009 Lifter crank 1 
13 B029006030 O ring P4 1 
14 BX79004009 Presser bar lifter 1 
15 BX71059009 Screw, pan (S/P WA) M3. 5 x 1 2  1 

17 BX64376009 Shaft, lifter lever 1 
18 B029009430 O ring, PW1 1 
19 BX09112009 Set screw, SM3. 5 7 -4 0 x6  1 
20 B965520009 Lifter lever, P -bar 1 

21 BX62823009 Tension release plate 1 

22 B901347008 Washer 1 
23 B062060768 Retaining ring,  E4 2 
24 BX64374009 Spring 1 

25 BX57794009 Connecting rod, K -lifter 1 

26 B965632909 Shoulder screw, socket SM4. 76 3 
27 BX99949009 Knee lifter lever 1 
28 BX07592009 Lifter are stud 1 

29 B097399098 Set screw,   (CP) SM4. 76 -32 x10 1 
30 BX57793009 Knee lifter bar 1 
31 B956514000 Cushion 1 

  "Option Parts"  

1 -2 BX50996009 Presser bar,  U 1 
40-1 BX50995009 Presser bar tip, A 1 
40-2 BX50994009 Presser bar tip,  B 1 

    



 

 



E. Feed mechanism  

No. Ret. No. Description Qt. 

  <For 655-01&656>  
1 -1 BX57792009 Stitch length dial assy, 2. 5 1 

   ........................   < Marked in 2. 5>  
1 -1 -2 BX89596909 Screw, SM4.76 1 

1 -1 -3 B902561009 0 ring 1 

1 -1 -4 B968364008 Feed regulating supporter 1 
1 -2 BX79040009 Stitch length dial assy,  5 1 

   ........................  < Marked in 5>  
1 -2-1 BX89596909 Screw,  SM4.76 1 
1 -2-2 B902561009 0 ring 1 

1 -2-3 B968364008 Feed regulating supporter 1 
2 B900782009 Spring 2 
3 B965608009 Positioning pin 2 
  < For 655&GT656>  

4-1 BX62908009 Feed regulator assy 1 

  <For655-02>  
4-2 BX62906009 Feed regulator assy 1 

5 BX62904009 shaft, F -regulator 1 
6 B062020768 Retaining ring, E8 1 
7 B085900978 Washer, plain S 10 1 
8 BX62903000 Bush,  F-regulator shaft 1 
9 B098500574 Set screw, socket (FT) M5x5 1 

10 B959702908 Connecting stud,  12. 5 2 

11 B098500574 Set screw, socket (FT) M 5 x 5  2 
12 BX62902009 Connecting rod,  U 1 

13 BX62901009 Feed adjusting lever 1 

14 BX87459009 Set screw, socket (FT) M6 x6 

<For655-01&656> 

2 

15-1 BX57791009 Condense dial assy 1 

   ........................   < Marked in 2. 5>  
15-1 -1 BX62999009 Condense dial, 2. 5 1 
15-1-2 B981652908 Screw,  SM4.76 1 
15-1-3 B902561009 0 ring 1 

15-1 -4 B968364008 Support plate 1 

  <For 655 -02>  

15-2 BX57780009 Condense dial assy 1 
   ........................   < Marked in 5>  

15-2-1 BX62997009 Condense dial,  5 1 
15-2-2 B981652908 Screw,  SM4.76 1 
15-2-3 B902561009 0 ring 1 

15-2-4 B968364008 Support plate  1 

  
<For 655-01&656> 

 

16-1 BX62996009 Condense regulator,   -1 1 

  <For 655 -02>  

16-2 BX62995009 Condense regulator,   -3 1 

    



E. Feed mechanism  

No. Ret. No. Description Qt. 

17 BX87459009 Set screw, socket (FT) M6x6 2 
18 B959702908 Connecting stud,  12.5 1 
19 B098500574 Set screw,  socket (FT )M5x5 1 

20 BX62994909 Connecting rod,  F -regulator 1 
21 BX03454008 Eccentric pin 1 
22 B098500574 Set screw, socket (FT) M5x5 1 

23 B968736900 Bush, dry L=20 1 

24 BX85641900 Bush, dry L =12 1 
25 BX62992009 Shaft,  R - lever 1 
26 B062020768 Retaining ring,  E8 1 

27 B085900978 Washer,  plain S 10 1 
28 B963506809 Spacer 1 

29 B048430298 Screw, pan SM3. 57 -40 x 8 3 
30 BX03736901 Reverse stitching lever 1 
31 BX62745009 Lever guide assy 1 

31 -1 BX62744009 Lever guide 1 
31 -2 BX62743000 Rubber 2 

32 BX03735009 Spring 1 
33 B957978000 Nylon tube,  L=13.5 1 
34 B900599007 Screw, SM4.76 1 

35--2 BX62736009 Spring, extension 1 
36 BX62980009 Feed regulator assy 1 
37 BX62961009 Stopper,  F-regulator 1 

38 B048390498 Screw,  pan SM4. 76-32 x6 1 
39 BX62987009 Connecting rod assy, side 1 

39-1 BX62986009 Connecting rod, side 1 
39-2 BX62985009 Connecting rod,  F -driving 1 
39-3 B990548009 Shaft 1 

39-4 B957040009 Screw,  SM3.18 1 
39-5 BX62984009 Feed rocker arm 1 

39-6 B048349498 Screw, pan SM5. 95 -28x16  1 
39-7 B963501009 Shoulder screw,  SM7.14 1 
39-8 B906421008 Nut, SM7. 14 1 
40 BX62983009 L -feed eccentric wheel assy 1 

40-1 BX62982009 Level feed eccentric wheel 1 
40-2 B992257009 Set screw, socket SM5. 95 1 
40-3 B096349070 Set screw, socket (VCP) SM5. 95-28x10  1 
41 B629810009 Feed rocker shaft 1 
42 BX62970009 Bush,  R 1 
43 B964529009 Set screw collar 1 

44 B096340488 Set screw, socket SM5. 95 2 

45 B968482009 Spacer 1 

46 B062990968 Retaining ring, external C11 1 
47 BX62979000 Bush,  M 1 
48 BX62978000 Bush,  L 1 

49 BX62977909 Feed bar set 1 
49 -1 BX62976009 Feed bar 1 
49-2 B905937006 Screw, SM4. 76 1 
49-3 BX62975009 Pin 1 
49-4 B905949006 Washer,  plain 1 

49-5 B040440598 Screw, bind SM3. 18 -40 x5 1 
49-6 BX62973009 Feed rocker bracket arm assy 1 

49-6-1 BX62972000 Feed rocker bracket arm 1 
49-6-2 B048429898 Screw, pan SM4. 37 -40 x8 2 
49-6-2 B980110009 Set screw,   (CP) SM4. 37-40 x8 2 
49-7 BX62971009 Shaft,  F - rocker bracket 1 
49-8 BX62960009 Washer 2 
49-9 BX62969000 Felt 1 

49-10 BX62950009 Feed lifting link 1 



E. Feed mechanism  

No. Ret. Description Qt. 

  <For 655-02>  
50-10 BX62965909 Feed dog, 8mm. P =5 1 

  <For655-01&656>  

50-11 BX58675009 Feed dog, 8mm. P=2. 5 1 

51 BX03616009 Screw w/socket SM3.18x7 2 

53 BX62741009 Spring hook 1 

54 B048420498 Screw, pan SM4. 37 -40 x 6 2 
55 BX77420009 0 ring 1 

  "Option Parts"  

35-1 BX62991009 Spring, extension 1 

    



 

 



F. Rotary hook mechanism  

No. Ret. No. Description Qt. 

1 BX62954009 Lower shaft 1 
2 BX92952009 Timing pulley assy,  D 1 

2-1 B096330488 Set screw, socket (CP) SM6.35 2 

2-2 B096339088 Set screw, socket (CP) SM6. 35 2 
3 BX62940009 Bush assy,  R L -shaft 1 

4 B097340490 Set screw, (CP) SM5. 95 1 
5 B966235009 Plunger 3 

6 BX72842009 Spring,  compression 3 

7 B998643008 Screw, SM6. 3 5x 5  3 
8 BX55446000 Bush, L-shaft 1 
9 B097340490 Set screw,   (CP) SM5. 95 1 

10 BX62947909 Gear assy, L -shaft 1 

10-1 BX62946909 Gear, L-shaft 1 
10-2 B096330488 Set screw, socket (CP) SM6. 35 2 

11 BX62945009 Driving gear assy,  R-hook 1 

11 -1 BX62944009 Driving gear,  R -hook 1 
11 -2 B096330488 Set screw,   (CP) SM6. 35 2 

12 BX62943000 Bush, F L-shaft 1 

14 B097340490 Set screw,   (CP) SM5. 9b 1 
15 BX62942000 Bush, D -shaft 1 
16 B097340490 Set screw,   (CP) SM5. 95 2 
17 BX62941009 Driving shaft, R-hook 1 

18-1 BX00784009 Bevel gear assy, D 1 
18-1 -1 B960728009 Bevel gear, D 1 
18-1 -2 B096330488' Set screw, socket (CP) SM6. 35 2 

18-2 B927703009 Bevel gear assy, L -shaft 1 

18-2-1 B960727009 Bevel gear 1 
18-2-2 B096330488 Set screw, socket (CP) SM6. 35 2 

20 BX62930009 Bush, F R -hook shaft 1 
21 BX62939000 Packing 1 

22 BX62938009 Cap 1 
23 B048470398 Screw,  pan SM2.38-56 x7 3 
24 B097340490 Set screw,   (CP) SM5. 95 1 
25 BX62937009 Rotary hook shaft assy 1 

25-1 BX62934000 Felt 1 
25-2 B901937909 Screw, cap w/hole SM4. 37 -40 1 

26 BX62932009 Bush,  R R-hook shaft 1 
27 B097340490 Set screw,   (CP) SM5. 95 1 

28 BX62931009 B -case holder position bracket 1 

29 B040430298 Screw, bind SM3. 57-40x8 1 
30 B951952051 Bobbin  1 

  < With 2 -hole>  

31 -1 BX62920909 Bobbin case assy 1 

31 -1 -1 BX01633009 Spring 1 

31 -1 -2 B920389009 Screw 1 
31 -1 -3 B927503009 Adjusting screw 1 

32-1 BX62929109 Rotary hook assy, w/box: st 1 
33 B958432809 Adjusting stud 1 
34 B029007430 O ring,  PW3  



 

 



F. Rotary hook mechanism  

No. Ret. No. Description Qt. 

  "Option Parts"  

10-2 BX62738009 Gear assy, L-shaft 1 
10-2-1 B952071009 Gear, L-shaft 1 
10-2-2 B096330488 Set screw, socket (CP) SM6.35 2 

  <With 1 -hole>  

31 -2 BX62732909 Bobbin case assy, OP 1 
31 -2-1 BX01633009 Spring 1 
31 -2-2 B920389009 Screw 1 
31 -2-3 B927503009 Adjusting screw 1 

31 -2-4 BX62807009 Spring, anti -spin 1 
  < Following parts are use carbide for thir tips>  

32-2 BX59289109 Potary hook assy,  HP w/box 1 

  < For medium -weight materials>  
32-2 BX55084109 Potary hook assy, w/box; st 1 

  < For stitch skipping of coarse light -weight materials>  

32-2 BX52439109 Potary hook assy, w/box 1 

    



 

 



G. Lubrication  

No. Ret. No. Description Qt. 

1 BX57788909 Oil case assy 1 
1 -1 B906650909 Rubber cap, 8 1 

2 B040430498 Screw, bind SM3. 57-40x6 2 
3 B048420298 Screw, pan SM4. 37 -40 x 8 2 

4 BX50572009 Oil sindow support 1 
5 B990375008 Washer 2 
6 BX62918009 Oil tube assy 1 
9 BX62915009 Holder, felt 1 
10 B900868007 Screw, SM3.57-40x5 1 
11 BX62914009 Oil pipe assy 1 

11 -1 BX62911000 Oil tube,  L=150 1 
12 BX62800909 Oil filter assy 1 

12-1 BX62809909 Setting bracket, filter 1 

12-2 B966238909 Pump filter 1 
12-3 B966236009 Spring 2 
12-4 B048430498 Screw, pan SM3. 57-40 x6 2 

12-5 BX62911000 Oil tube, L=150 1 
12-6 BX03654000 Oil tube, L = 160 1 

13 B048430298 Screw, pan SM3. 57 -40 x 8 2 
15 BX08453909 Cord holder 3 

17 B048430498 Screw, pan SM3. 57-40 x6 3 
18 B962367009 Felt 4 
20 BX80232000 Rubber cap, 5. 3 1 
21 B962236909 Rubber cap, 4. 2 1 
22 B965576009 Adjusting screw, SM4. 37-40 x 19 1 
23 B994316009 Spring, compression 1 

24 BX62804000 Oil cap 1 
25 BX78847009 Rubber cap, 8. 5 1 
26 B906650909 Rubber cap, 8 1 
24 BX85782009 Felt 1 
29 BX62802009 Gear cover, R-hook shaft 1 

30 BX62890000 Packing, gear cover 1 

31 B040429098 Screw, bind SM4. 37-40x10 4 
34 BX62899009 Gear cover, L-shaft 1 
35 B048420298 Screw, pan SM4. 37 -40 x 8 4 

36 BX62898009 Oil pan assy 1 
36-1 BX62897000 Oil pan 1 

36-1 -1 B961532000 Bush 2 
36-2 BX62896000 Packing, oil pan 1 

36-3 BX62895009 Knee lifter shaft 1 
36-4 BX01475009 Knee lifter 1 
36-5 B964743009 Bolt, SM5.95 1 
36-6 B906225909 Set screw, SM5. 95 -28 x24 2 
36-7 B900088006 Nut, SM5. 95 2 
36-8 BX95221009 Spring, twist 1 

36-9 B964817009 Retaining ring, E10 1 

36-10 B960592009 Screw, SM7.94x10 1 
36-11 B029003030 O ring,  P7 1 
36-12 B058600204 Screw, pan (s/p washer) M4x8 1 

40 BX57783009 Sponge assy 1 

40-1 BX57782009 Holder plate 1 

40-2 BX57781000 Sponge 1 
41 B048420498 Screw, pan SM4. 37 -40 x 6 1 
42 BX56129000 Oil guard assy 1 

43 B048420498 Screw,  pan SM4. 37 -40 x6 2 

44 BX57680009 Tube holder 1 
45 B048420298 Screw, pan SM4. 37 -40 x 8 1 

46 B058600204 Screw, pan (s/p washer) M4x8 1 



 

 



H. Threading mechanism  

No. Ret. No. Description Qt. 

1 BX61682009 Thread guide 1 
2 B097431698 Set screw,   (CP) SM3. 57 1 

3 BX62032009 Thread guide 1 
4 B908572008 Screw, flat SM3. 57 2 
5 BX62031909 Pre -tension assy 1 

5-1 BX62020909 Thread guide shaft assy 1 

5-2 BX08498009 Pre -tension stud 1 
5-3 B966506009 Disc, thread guide 2 

5-4 B956548009 Spring, B: pre-tension 1 
6 B096420488 Set screw, socket (CP) SM4. 37 1 

7-1 BX62027009 Thread tension assy 1 
7-1 -1 BX62026009 Thread tension bracket 1 
7-1 -2 BX62025009 Thread take -up spring 1 
7-1 -3 BX62024009 Tension stud 1 
7-1 -4 BX62023009 Disc presser, tension 1 
7-1 -5 B029096230 O ring, S14 1 
7-1 -6 BX62022009 Spring, tension 1 
7-1 -7 BX62021000 Felt 4 
7-1 -8 BX62010009 Rotary disc 1 

7-1 -9 B959962009 Stopper, ML 1 
7-1 -10 BX62730009 Tension nut 1 

7-1 -11 B900608006 Set screw, SM3. 57 1 
8 BX90641009 Set screw, socket SM5. 95 1 

9-1 BX09691000 Tension release pin 1 
10 BX70505009 Thread retainer assy 1 

10-1 B960583009 Thread retainer 1 
10-2 B950557007 Nut, SM5. 95 1 
11 BX620T8000 Tension release stud 1 

  "Option Parts"  

7-2 BX59202009 Thread tension assy 1 
7-2-1 BX62026009 Thread tension bracket 1 
7-2-2 BX04840009 Thread take - up spring 1 
7-2-3 B994188009 Tension stud 1 
7-2-4 B951205009 Disc presser, tension 1 

7-2-5 B029096230 O ring, S14 1 
7-2-6 B906585009 Spring, tension: M 1 

7-2-7 B965664009 Disc, tension 2 
7-2-8 BX98669009 Washer 1 
7-2-9 BX79078009 Tension nut 1 

7-2-10 B900608006 Set screw, SM3. 57 1 
9-2 BX59201000 Tension release pin 1 

    



 

 



J. Knee lifter mechanism  

No. Ret. No. Description Qt. 

8 BX76352009 Knee lifter assy 1 
8-1 B964071009 Bracket, K - lifter 1 
8-2 B900647009 Bolt, square SM7. 94 1 
8-3 B093348097 Bolt, SM5. 95x20 1 
8-4 B906491008 Knee lifter bar 1 
8-5 BX76354009 Knee lifter plate 1 

8-6 B996143009 Stopper, K - lifter plate 1 

8-7 B990023009 Bolt, SM5. 95 -28x8  1 
8-8 BX79225009 Cover, K - lifter plate 1 

    



 

 



Z. Accessories  

No. Ret. No. Description Qt. 

2 B951952059 Bobbin 2 
3-1 B968667009 Screw driver,  1.9 x 52 1 

3-2 B992273009 Screw driver, 3. 4 x70 1 
3-3 BX93336009 Screwdriver, 4.7x250 1 

4-1 BX62850630 Needle assy, NM70 1 
   ........................   <#10 NM70>  

4-1 -1 BX62850030 Needle NM70 4 

5 BX20082808 Rubber hinge assy 1 

5-1 B967228009 Head hinge 2 
5-2 B967190001 Rubber cushion 2 
5-3 BX55743909 Head cushion,  L 2 

   ........................  < For left side>  

5-4 BX55743908 Head cushion, R 2 

   ........................  < For right side>  
5-5 B901396000 Nail 4 
6 BX55447009 Oil tank assy 1 

7 BX01476000 Lifter complying bar, knee 1 

9 B998585000 Magnet 1 
11 BX08347608 Cotton stand assy, 2DR 1 

11 -1 BX59827009 Spool stand base 2 

11 -2 B950928000 Spool mat 2 
11 -3 BX59828009 Spool cushion 2 
11 -4 BX08333009 Pipe(D)& screw set, B 1 

11 -4-1 B950804008 Washer,  plain 16 1 
11-4-2 BX72462009 Nut,  U5/8-28 1 
11-4-3 B950936000 Column cap 1 
11 -4-4 BX09005000 Rubber washer 2 
11 -4-5 BX08363909 Spring 1 

11-5 BX60460009 Column pipe w/cap 1 
11 -5-1 B950936000 Column cap 1 
11 -6 B954998007 Column pipe,  D 1 
11 -7 B950937007 Column joint 1 
11 -8 BX89312009 Spool & screw set 2 

11 -8-1 B950931008 Spool shaft,  B 2 

11 -8-2 B082050864 Washer, spring 2 - 5  2 
11-8-3 B089500904 Nut,  1 M5 2 
11 -9 BX08332008 Spool holder, 2 1 

11 -10 BX08324008 Thread hanger assy,  2 1 

11-10-1 BX08323008 Thread hanger, 2 1 
11-10-2 B950927000 Thread hanger base 2 
11-10-3 B968110001 Thread bush 2 
11 -11 BX60469009 Spool shaft & screw set, A 1 

11 -11 -1 B089500904 Nut,  1 M5 4 
11-11 -2 B048509604 Screw, pan M5 x14 1 
11-11 -3 B048507504 Screw,  pan M5 x35 1 
11 -11 -4 B048509604 Screw, pan M5 x14 2 

11-11 -5 B084050974 Washer,  plain S5 2 
12-1 B968008009 Hexagonal wrench, 2 1 

12-2 B956985009 Hexagonal wrench, 2.5 1 

    



 

 



Z. Accessories  

No. Ret. No. Description Qt. 

12-3 B968389009 Hexagonal wrench, 3 1 
13-1 B900223009 Wrench, 8 x 9  1 

  < For 656>  

13-2 B903320009 Wrench,  10x12 1 
15 BX62017009 Belt cover assy 1 

15-1 BX62016009 Belt cover 1 
15-2 B963256009 Belt cover,  D 1 
15-3 BX73847009 Lid,  L: B-cover(D) 1 
15-4 B900444008 Wood screw, round M5. 5 x20 1 
15-5 B085350978 Washer, plain S 5. 56 2 

16 BX75378089 Head cover 2 
17 BX62015990 Bobbin winder assy 1 

17-1 B965664007 Disc, tension 2 
17-2 B900609009 Tension spring 1 
17-3 B993141009 Spring 1 
17-4 BX62014009 shaft,  B -winder 1 
17-5 B900744008 Set screw,   (FT) SM4. 3x75  1 

17-6 B900454008 Bobbin presser 1 
17-7 B900453009 Screw, SM3.18-40x14  1 
17-8 B900451009 Shoulder screw, SM3.18 1 
17-9 B900448009 Stopper,  B -winder wheel 1 

17-10 BX71024009 Screw, pan SM3. 57 -40 x3.5 1 
18 B900444008 Wood screw, round M5. 5 x20 2 

  < For 655-01 & 656>  
26-1 BX62012009 Timing gauge, A 8mm 1 

30 BX62825009 Spring, compression ..........  < Yellow colors> 1 

33 BX53160009 Thread guide 1 
41 BX62747009 Head rest 1 

43 BX62807009 Spring, anti -spin 1 

60 B085390878 Washer, plain M 4. 76 3 
61 B048399818 Screw, pan SM4. 76 -32 x12 3 



Ga1. Gauge Parts List

zigzag width Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy 

8mm 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 



INDEX 
 

Part No. Ref. No. Page 

B098500574 1 -8 3 

 1 -8 12 
 3 18 
 11 18 

 19 19 
 22 19 
B097431698 2 28 

B097399098 6 8 
 6 12 
 29 16 
B097340490 4 22 
 9 22 
 14 22 
 16 22 
 24 22 
 27 22 
B096420488 6 28 

B096390588 28 4 
B096340488 44 19 
B096340478 42-3-1 10 
B096349070 40-3 19 
B096330488 1 -5 4 
 2-3 4 
 3-3 4 
 4-1 4 
 21 -1 12 

 2-1 22 
 10-2 22 
 11 -2 22 

 18-1 -2 22 
 18-2-2 22 
 10-2-2 24 
B096339088 1 -3 4 
 29 10 
 29 14 

 41 -2-2 14 
 2-2 22 
B093348097 8-3 30 
B092429088 42-4-1 10 
B092429878 41 -2-1 14 
B089500904 11 -8-3 32 
 11 -11 -1 32 

B085900978 7 18 

 27 19 
B085390878 24 2 

 52 10 

 52 14 
 60 34 

B085350978 15-5 34 
B085330878 9-7 2 
B084050974 11 -11 -5 32 

B082050864 11 -8-2 32 
B0647096O0 11 8 

 
Part No. Ref. No. Page 

B064709600 11 12 
B062060768 23 16 
B062050968 1 -4 3 

 42 -5 10 
 1 -4 12 
 42-5 14 

 1 -7 8 
 1 -7 12 
B062020968 20-5 12 

B062020768 6 18 
 26 19 
B062990968 46 19 
B058600204 36-12 26 

B058600204 46 26 
B040600294 26 2 

B040440598 49-5 19 
B040430498 2 26 
B040430298 29 22 
B040429098 31 26 
B048509604 11 -11 -2 32 
 11 -11 -4 32 
B048507504 11 -11 -3 32 
B048470398 23 22 
B048430498 12-4 26 
 17 26 

B048430298 29 19 

 13 26 
B048420498 54 20 

 41 26 
 43 26 
B048420447 57 2 
B048420298 53 2 

 3 26 
 35 26 
 45 26 
B048429098 10 2 

 12 2 
 8 8 

 8 12 
 3 16 
 49-6-2 19 
B048390498 38 19 
B048399098 19-2-2-2 10 
 27 10 

 50 10 
 53 10 

 20-11-2 12 
 27 12 

 50 14 

 53 14 
B048399898 25 2 

 51 2 
 61 34 
B048399498 46 10 

B048398098 9-2 B 
B048349498 39-6 19 
B034808254 1 -6 4 

 

Part No. Ref. No. Pag
e B029009430 18 16 

B029007430 34  22 
B029006030 13 16 

B029005030 27 1 
B029003030 36-11 26 
B029096230 7-1 -5 28 
 7-2-5 28 

B900088006 55 14 
 36-7 26 

B900868007 3 2 
 10 26 
B900782009 2 18 

 55 10 

B900744008 17-5 34 
B900609009 17-2 34 
B900608006 7-1 -11 28 
 7-2-10 28 
B900647009 8-2 30 
B900599007 34 19 
B900454008 17-6 34 
B900453009 17-7 34 
B900451009 17-8 34 
B900448009 17-9 34 

B900444008 15-4 34 
 18 34 
B900223009 13-1 32 
B908572008 8 2 

 4 28 
B906661009 14 2 
B906650909 1 -1 26 
 26 26 
B906646009 1 -4 4 

B906585009 7-2-6 28 
B906491008 8-4 30 

B906421008 39-8 19 
B906289009 15 2 
B906225909 54 10 

 54 14 
 36-6 26 
B905949006 49-4 19 
B905937006 10 8 

 49-2 19 
B905934009 16 4 

 18 4 
B905811009 40-1-1 10 

B905811007 41 -1 -1 14 

B903093008 20-8 12 
B903320009 13-2 32 

B902561009 1 -1 -3 18 

 1 -2-2 18 

 15-1 -3 18 

 15-2-3 18 
B901937909 25-2 22 

B901396000 5-5 32 
B901347008 22 16 

B990023009 8-7 30 
B990548009 39-3 19 

B990375008 5 26 
B998643008 7 22 

 
Part No. Ref. No. Page 

B998585000 9 32 
B997050009 6 16 
B996549009 32-2 6 
B996169009 23       2 

B996143001 8-6   30 
B994316009 23    26 
B994188009 7-2-3  28 
B993176009 30 10 

 30 14 
B993141009 17-3 34 

B992273009 3-2 32 
B992257009 40-2 19 

B980110009 49-6-3 19 
B988338058 32-3 6 

B987004009 40-2-1 10 
B981652908 15-1 -2 18 
 15-2-2 18 
B960728009 18-1-1 22 
B960727009 18-2-1 22 
B960603009 7 16 

B960592009 36-10 26 
B960583009 10-1 28 
B960557908 23 4 

B969566009 9-4 2 
B968008009 12-1 32 
B968836909 23 12 
 21 26 
B968736900 23 19 
B968667009 3-1 32 
B968482009 45 19 
B968389009 12-3 32 
B968364008 1 -1 -4 18 

 1 -2-3 18 
 15-1 -4 18 
 15-2-4 18 

B968110009 11 -10-3 32 
B967228009 5-1 32 

B967190001 5-2 32 
B966506009 5-3 28 
B966238909 12-2 26 

B966236009 12-3 26 
B966235009 5 22 
B965792009 34-2 6 
B965664009 7-2-7 28 
B965664007 17-1 34 
B965632909 26 16 

B965508009 3 18 
B965576009 22 26 

B965520009 20 16 

B965118009 19-2-4 10 

 20-13 12 

B964071009 8-1 30 
B964817009 36-9 26 

B964743009 36-5 26 

B964529009 43 19 
B963506809 28 19 
B963501009 39-7 19 
B963256001 15-2 34 
B962367009 18 26 



INDEX 

Part No. Ref. No. Page 
B961532000 36-1-1 26 

B950937007 11 -7 32 
B950936000 11 -4-3 32 

 11 -5-1 32 

B950931008 11 -8-1 32 
B950928000 11 -2 32 
B950927000 11 -10-2 32 

B950804008 11 -4-1 32 

B950557007 10-2 28 
B950556008 20-9 12 
B959962009 7-1 -9 28 

B959702908 10 18 

 18 19 
B959692009 31 10 

 31            

i 

14 
B958432809 33 22 

B957040009 39-4 19 
B957978000 33 19 

B957757009 19-3 10 
B956985009 12-2 32 
B956548009 5-4 28 
B956514000 31 16 
B954998007 11 -6 32 

B952071009 10-2-1 24 

B952065001 9-3 2 

B952063001 9-2 2 
B952726009 16 B 

 18 B 
 16 12 
 18 12 
B952652009 40-1 10 
B951909000 19-1 -2 8 
B951952059 30 22 

 2 32 
B951205009 7-2-4 28 
B920389009 31 -1 -2 22 

 31 -2-2 24 
B927703009 18-2 22 
B927503009 31-1-3 22 

 31 -2-3 24 
BX0078400

9 

18-1 22 
BX0900500

0 

11 -4-4 32 
BX0969100

0 

9-1 28 
BX0941400

9 

6 2 

BX0911200

9 

19 16 

BX0849800

9 

5-2 28 

BX0848000

9 

7-2-2 28 

BX0845390

9 

15 26 
BX0836500

9 

56 2 
BX0836390

9 

11 -4-5 32 
BX0834760

8 

11 32 

BX0833300

9 

11 -4 32 
BX0833200

E 

11 -9 32 

 11 -10 32 
BX0832300

8 

11 -10-1 32 

BX0759200

S 

28 16 
BX0494400

9 

31 -8 36 

   
BX0493090

9 

50-6 36 

   

 
Part No. Ref. No. Page 

BX04939909 50-5 36 
BX03736901 30 19 
BX03735009 32 19 

BX03654000 12-6 26 

BX03616009 51 20 

BX03454008 21 . 19 

BX01633009 31 -1 -1 22 
 31 -2-1 24 
BX01476000 7 32 

BX01475009 36-4 26 

BX90641009 8 28 
BX99949009 27 16 

BX98669009 7-2-8 28 
BX95221009 36-8 26 
BX93336009 3-3 32 
BX80232000 20 26 

BX89596909 1 -1 -2 18 

 1 -2-1 18 
BX89312009 11 -8 32 
BX87459009 14 18 

 17 19 
BX86360009 8 16 
BX85876009 2-1 4 

BX85782009 27 26 
BX85641900 24 19 
BX70505009 10 28 

BX79004009 14 16 
BX79078009 7-2-9 28 

BX79040009 1 -2 18 
BX79225009 8-8 30 
BX79158009 12 16 
BX78847009 25 26 
BX77420009 55 20 

BX77421008 8 4 

BX76354009 8-5 30 
BX76352009 8 30 

BX75378089 16 34 
BX73040009 9-5 38 
BX73847009 15-3 34 

BX72842009 6 22 
BX72462009 11 -4-2 32 

BX72390009 3-1 4 

BX71059009 15 16 
BX71024009 17-10 34 

BX60460009 11 -5 32 

BX60469009 11 -11 32 
BX66171009 19-2-3 10 
 20-12 12 
BX64376009 17 16 
BX64374009 24 16 

BX62004009 2 2 

BX62002000 5 2 

BX62001009 7 2 
BX62090809 9 2 
BX62099909 9-1 2 

BX62098909 9-6 2 
BX62083900 1 -2 4 
BX62082009 2 4 

BX62081009 2-2 4 

   

 
Part No. Ref. No. Page 

BX62081009

. 

3-2 4 
BX62070009 3 4 
BX62078009 4 4 

BX62074009 9 4 
BX62073009 10 4 

BX62060009 11 4 

BX62069009 12 4 

 30 4 
BX62068009 13 4 

BX62065009 14 4 
BX62064009 15 4 
BX62063009 17 4 

BX62053909 20 4 
BX62052000 21 4 
BX62051000 22 4 

BX62049009 25 4 
BX62048009 26 4 

BX62047009 29 4 
BX62046009 31 -10 4 

BX62045009 31-11 4 
BX62044009 31 -6 36 
BX62043009 31-7 36 

BX62042009 32 6 
BX62041009 32-1 6 
BX62030009 34-1 6 

BX62032009 3 28 
BX62031909 5 28 
BX62020909 5-1 28 
BX62027009 7-1 28 

BX62026009 7-1 -1 28 

 7-2-1 28 
BX62025009 7-1 -2 28 
BX62024009 7-1 -3 28 
BX62023009 7-1 -4 28 

BX62022009 7-1 -6 28 
BX62021000 7-1 -7 28 
BX62010009 7-1 -8 28 
BX62018000 11 28 

BX62017009 15 34 
BX62016009 15-1 34 

BX62015990 17 34 
BX62014009 17-4 34 
BX62012009 26-1 34 
BX62908009 4-1 18 

BX62906009 4-2 18 

BX62904009 5 18 
BX62903000 8 18 
BX62902009 12 18 
BX62901009 13 18 

BX62999009 15-1 -1 18 
BX62997009 15-2-1 18 
BX62996009 16-1 18 

BX62995009 16-2 18 
BX62994909 20 19 
BX62992009 25 19 

BX62991009 35-1 20 
BX62980009 36 19 
BX62987009 39 19 

   

 

Part No. Ref. No. Page 
BX62986009 39-1 19 

BX62985009 39-2 19 
BX62984009 39-5 19 

BX62983009 40 19 
BX62982009 40-1 19 

BX62981009 41 19 
BX62970009 42 19 

BX62979000 47 19 

BX62978000 48 19 
BX62977909 49 19 

BX62976009 49-1 19 
BX62975009 49-3 19 

BX62973009 49-6 19 
BX62972000 49-6-1 19 

BX62971009 49-7 19 

BX62960009 49-8 19 
BX62969000 49-9 19 

BX62967909 50-9 35 

BX62965909 50-10 20 
BX62961009 37 19 
BX62950009 49-10 19 

BX62954009 1 22 
BX62952001 2 22 
BX62940009 3 22 

BX92947909 10 22 
BX62976909 10-1 22 

BX62945009 11 22 
BX62944009 11 -1 22 
BX62943000 12 22 

BX62942000 15 22 
BX62941009 17 22 
BX62930009 20 22 

BX62939000 21 22 

BX62938009 22 22 
BX62937009 25 22 

BX62934000 25-1 22 
BX62932009 26 22 

BX62931009 28 22 
BX62920909 31 -1 22 

BX62929109 32-1 22 
BX62918009 6 26 
BX62915009 9 26 
BX62914009 11 26 

BX62911000 11 -1 26 
 12-5 26 
BX62800909 12 26 

BX6280990S 12-1 26 
BX62807009 31 -2-4 24 

 43 34 
BX62804000 24 26 

BX62802009 29 26 

BX62890000 30 26 
BX62899009 34 26 
BX62898009 36 26 

BX62897000 36-1 26 

BX62896000 36-2 26 
BX62895001 36-3 26 

BX62861009 42-1 6 
BX62850030 24 4 

   



INDEX 

Part No. Ref.No. Page 

BX62850030

1 

4-1 -1 32 
BX62850035 

2 

24 6 

BX62850020

: 

24 6 
BX62850630 

^ 

4-1 32 

BX62829009 

1 

1-1 16 

BX62828009

; 

2 16 
BX62827000 

< 

4 16 
BX62825009

! 

9-1 16 

BX62824009 9-2 34 

BX62823009 21 16 
BX62817009 5-7 36 
BX62811009 5-8 16 

BX62705009 5-9 35 
BX62702009 5-6 36 

BX62747009 41 34 

BX62745009 31 19 
BX62744009 31 -1 19 

BX62743000 31 -2 19 

BX62741009 53 20 
BX62730009 7-1 -10 28 

BX62739030 24 6 
BX62739035 24 6 
BX62739020 24 6 

BX62738009 10-2 24 
BX62736009 35-2 19 

BX62732909 31 -2 24 
BX61021009 34 6 

BX61682009 1 28 
BX50996009 1 -2 16 
BX50995009 40-1 16 
BX50994009 40-2 16 
BX50572009 4 26 
BX59828009 11 -3 32 
BX59827009 11 -1 32 
BX59202009 7-2 28 

BX59201000 9-2 28 
BX59296009 22 2 

BX59289109 32-2 24 

BX58095909 9-5 2 
BX58675009 50-11 20 
BX58674009 50-12 35 

BX57707009 11 2 
BX57706000 13 2 
BX57705009 50 2 

BX57703000 50-1 2 
BX57702009 52 2 
BX57701009 1 4 
BX57790009 1 -1 4 

BX57799009 7 4 
BX57798009 19 4 

BX57796009 10 16 
BX57795009 11 16 
BX57794009 25 16 

   

 

Part No. Ref.No. Page 

BX57793009 30 16 
BX57792009 1 -1 18 

BX57791009 15-1 18 

BX57780009 15-2 18 

BX57788909 1 26 
BX57783009 40 26 
BX57782009 40-1 26 

BX57781000 40-2 26 
BX57779009 1 8 
BX57778009 1 -1 8 
BX57776009 1 -1 -1 8 
BX57772009 1 -2 8 

 42-2 10 
 1 -2 12 
 42-2 14 

BX57771009 1 -3 8 

BX57771009 1 -3 12 
BX5776O00

0 

1 -5 8 

BX57769009 2 8 
BX57768000 3 8 

BX57767009 5 8 
BX57766009 7 8 
BX57765009 9 8 

BX5776390S 12 8 
BX57750009 13 8 

BX57759009 14 8 
BX57758009 15-1 8 

 15 12 
BX57758009 15-1-1 8 
 15-1 12 
BX57755009 17 8 
BX57754009 1 -6 8 
BX57749009 19 8 

BX57743009 19-2-1 8 
BX57742001 19-2-2 8 
BX57730000

C 

19-2-2-1 8 
 20-11 -1 12 

BX57739009 20 12 
BX57738009 20-1 12 
BX57735000

C 

20-2 12 
BX57734000

C 

20-3 12 

BX57733009 20-4 12 

   

 

Part No. Ref.No. Page 

BX57732009 20-6 12 
BX57731009 20-10 12 
BX57720009 21 12 
BX57728009 22 12 

BX57727009 24 12 
BX57726009 25 12 

BX57725009 26 10 
BX57724009 28 10 
BX57723009 40 10 

BX57722009 40-2 10 

BX57710009 9-2 8 
BX57719009 41 14 
BX57718009 41 -1 14 

BX57716009 41 -2 14 
BX57714009 42 10 
BX57713000 42-1 10 
BX57712009 42-3 10 

BX57600009 42-4 10 
BX57608009 43 10 

BX57607909 44 10 
BX57606909 45 10 
BX57605009 47 10 

BX57604009 48 10 
BX57603009 49 10 
BX57602009 51 10 

   
BX57690009 31 -9 36 
 19-1 8 
BX57697009 19-1 -1 8 

BX57696009 19-2 8 
BX57695009 20-7 12 
BX57680009 44 26 
BX56341009 6 4 

BX56341008 6 6 

BX56188009 31 -12 35 

BX56181009 31 -4 37 

BX56170009 31 -5 37 

BX56173009 50-8 36 
BX56165009 50-3 37 

BX56164009 50-4 37 
BX56154009 5-4 37 
BX56153009 5-5 37 
BX56129000 42 26 

BX56125009 4 2 
BX16114009 11 6 

   

 

Part No. Ref.No. Page 

BX55084109 32 -2 24 

BX55743909 5-3 32 

BX55743908 5-4 32 
BX55447009 5 32 
BX55446000 8 22 

BX53160009 42-2 3 
 33 34 

BX52439109 32-2 24 

BX52102009 50 -13 35 

BX52150009 5 -10 35 
BX20082808 5 32 
BXF0318009 1 38 
BXF0317009 2 38 

   

 


